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PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY LOAN PROGRAM

AVAILABILITY

Subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Tariff ofwhich it is a part, this program shall
allow Customers installing energy-efficiency measures under an energy efficiency program
offered by the Company and approved by the Commission (“Participating Customers”) to borrow
all or a portion of the Customer’s share of the installed cost of the energy-efficiency measures
(“Customer Loan Amount”) through an additional charge on their monthly electric service bill
issued by the Company. It is available to Participating Customers who meet the following
qualifications:

1. The Customer must own the residential property where the energy-efficiency measures
are installed; and

2. The Customer must have an active Delivery Service account with the Company for the
property where the energy-efficiency measures are installed and receive Delivery Service
under Residential Delivery Service Rate R or Residential Time-of-Day Delivery Service
Rate R-OTOD; and

3. The Customer must have a Fair Isaac and Company (“FICO”) credit score of 680 or
higher; and

4. The Customer must have good credit with the Company, which is defined as a Customer
that has not received a disconnect notice from the Company during the twelve months
preceding the Customer’s request for service under this program; and

5. The Customer Loan Amount must be greater than or equal to $500 and less than or equal
to $7,500 and must not exceed the Customer’s share of the installed cost of the energy-
efficiency measures installed under the Company’s approved energy-efficiency program.

At its sole discretion, the Company shall determine eligibility for service under this
program subject to the availability of program funds.

Any Customer taking service under this program must remain a Delivery Service
Customer of the Company at the residential property where the energy-efficiency measures are
installed. In the event the Customer does not remain a Delivery Service Customer of the
Company at the residential property where the energy-efficiency measures are installed, any
remaining charges under this program shall immediately become due and payable.
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CUSTOMER LOAN AGREEMENT

Participating Customers shall be required to execute a separate Customer Loan
Agreement which will specif~,r the fixed monthly charge and the terms of the payment period. A
Customer can choose to pay the remaining balance owed to the Company at any time. A late
payment charge as described in the Terms and Conditions for Delivery Service section of the
Company’s Tariff is applicable to the monthly charges rendered under this program.
Participating Customers are not subject to disconnection of electric service for nonpayment of the
charges under this program.

The Customer Loan Amount shall be paid to the Company by the Participating Customer
through a fixed monthly charge applied over a term of months as established in the Customer
Loan Agreement. Participating Customers may specify the repayment term of the Customer
Loan Amount subject to the maximum repayment term limitations as specified below:

Maximum
Repayment Term

Customer Loan Amount (in Months)
Greater than or equal to $500 and less than or equal to $2,000 24
Greater than $2,000 and less than or equal to $3,000 36
Greater than $3,000 and less than or equal to $4,000 48
Greater than $4,000 and less than or equal to $5,000 60
Greater than $5,000 and less than or equal to $6,000 72
Greater than $6,000 and less than or equal to $7,500 84

Any Customer Loan Amounts not frilly paid by the Customer will reduce the amount of
future revolving loan funds available for financing of future Customer Loan Amounts. The
revolving loan fund is funded through a grant from the Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reduction
Fund created pursuant to RSA 125-Q:23 as administered by the Commission.
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY LOAN

CUSTOMER LOAN AGREEMENT

THIS CUSTOMER LOAN AGREEMENT, is made as of this ____ day of

_______________ _____ between PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW

HAMPSHIRE, a New Hampshire corporation, having its principal place of business at
780 North Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101 (hereinafter called “the
Company”) and , residential
customer with an address of

taking service
on Rate ______ with account number _______________________________ (hereinafter
called “Participating Customer”). Signatories on this Customer Loan Agreement are
held jointly and severally liable up to the full loan amount.

ELIGIBILITY

Customers participating in the Home Performance with ENERGY STAR® Program (“NH
HPwES”) may be eligible for a Residential Energy Efficiency Loan. To be eligible
customers must have a FICO Score of 680 or better and not have received a disconnect
notice in the past 12 months. Customers may choose to finance between $500 and
$7,500, but in no case will the loan amount exceed the required customer payment for
an approved project.

TERMS

Pursuant to the provisions of this Customer Loan Agreement, the
Participating Customer agrees to borrow and repay funds in
accordance with this agreement in order to finance, in part, an energy
efficiency project approved by the Company.

A. The principal amount of the loan is $

B. The loan will be repaid over a term of ______ months through fixed
monthly installment payments of $______________ per month. The
fixed monthly installment shall be invoiced on the Participating
Customer’s electric service bill with the Company. The fixed
monthly installment payments are due on the due date printed on
the electric service bill.

C. The interest rate on the loan will be zero percent (0%) per annum
at an annual percentage rate (APR) of zero percent (0%). There is
no variable rate of interest.
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D. There will be no security interest in the energy efficiency
measures provided to the Customer, nor will there be a mortgage
or lien against the real estate where the energy efficiency
measures are installed.

E. LATE PAYMENT CHARGE APPLIES. All amounts previously billed
by the Company to the Participating Customer, including the fixed
monthly installment, which remain unpaid after the due date
printed on the bill shall be subject to a late payment charge as
approved by the Public Utilities Commission from time to time.
The current late payment charge is one percent (1.0 %) per month
on any unpaid balance, such amounts to include any prior unpaid
late payment charges.

F. There is no penalty for prepayment of the loan.

In the event (1) the Participating Customer vacates their current premises where the
energy efficiency measures specified in Attachment A have been installed, (2) the
above described electric service account with the Company is closed, or (3) the
name(s) on the electric account no longer match the name or names of the signatories
below, the balance of the loan amount will become due and payable in full.
Notwithstanding any provisions in the Company’s Terms and Conditions to the contrary,
failure to pay the fixed monthly payment in full may result in the Company taking legal
action to secure payment of any remaining unpaid portion of the monthly installment(s)
from the Participating Customer.

The undersigned persons, being the Participating Customer and the Company, agree to
the above terms to be effective on the earliest signatory date noted below.

Please Sign (each customer of record ) and date below

Signed (PSNH representative)

(Name of customer) Date

(Name of customer) Date

(Name of PSNH rep) Date
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